

SC No. 332/25  
State Vs. Rahul & Ors.  
FIR No. 433/24  
PS Subhash Place  
U/s 323/308/34 IPC

CNR No. DLNW01-004777-2025

03.05.2025

***Fresh Sessions Case received. Same be checked and registered.***

Present: Sh. G. S. Guraya, Chief Public Prosecutor for State.  
All three accused on bail with Sh. Rohit Kumar,  
Advocate.

Bail bonds of all three accused persons were accepted by the Ld Magistrate till today, however, the same are expiring today. Ld counsel for the accused persons has furnished personal bonds of the accused persons in the sum of Rs. 15,000/- each as their sureties are not available today. On request of Ld counsel, same are accepted till 06.05.2025.

Be listed on **06.05.2025** for arguments on charge and furnishing the bonds.

**(Virender Kumar Bansal)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi