

CNR No. DLNW01-004777-2025
SC No. 332-2025
FIR No.433/2024
P.S Subhash Place
State vs Rahul & Ors.

06.05.2025

Present: Sh. G.S. Guraya, Ld. Chief Prosecutor for State.

All three accused namely Rahul, Sahil and Varun
Kumar on police bail with sureties.

Sh. Rohit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for all accused.

Perused.

Bail bonds of all accused filed and accepted.

Fixed 01/06/2025 for arguments on charge.

At this stage, at the request of Ld. Counsel for accused,
date is changed to **03/06/2025**.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (DK)