

CNR No. DLNW01-004777-2025
SC No. 332-2025
STATE Vs. RAHUL & ORS.
FIR No. 433/2024
P.S Subhash Place

25.07.2025

Present: Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor for State.

All three accused persons are present on bail with Sh. Vijay Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel.

Heard. Perused.

Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor for State seeks adjournment, submitting he is not prepared to address arguments on charge today.

Proxy Counsel for accused persons also seeks adjournment, submitting Ld. Counsel for accused persons is busy in other Court and not available today.

Fixed **13/08/2025** for arguments on charge, making it clear that no further adjournment shall be granted for the said purpose.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (DK)