

CNR No. DLNW01-004777-2025
SC No. 332/25
State Vs. Rahul & Ors.
FIR No. 433/24
PS Subhash Place
U/s 308/323/325/34 IPC

10.12.2025

Present: Sh. P. K. Samadhiya, Ld Additional Public Prosecutor
for State.

All three accused on bail with Sh. Subodh Kumar, Ld
counsel.

Sh. Narender Kumar, Ld counsel for complainant.

IO/ASI Romesh Singh Rawat is present.

PW1 Ms. Tamanna Parveen examined in chief, cross
examined and discharged.

PW Smt. Israt Parveen is present. However, she is
discharged unexamined for today at her request as she is not
feeling well.

No other prosecution witness is present.

Put up on the date already fixed, i.e. **11.12.2025** for
prosecution evidence.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (rk)