

CNR No. DLNW01-004777-2025

SC 332-25

FIR No. 433/24

PS Subhash Place

u/s. 308/325/323/34 IPC

State v. Rahul & Ors.

24.01.2026

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

All accused on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Subodh Kumar.

Request for adjournment is made by counsel for accused as he is unwell today.

PWs Rukaiya Khatoon, Khushboo, HC Lokesh and HC Santosh are present but discharged unexamined for today.

Put up for PE on **16.03.2026**.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)

Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb