

CNR No. DLNW01-004777-2025  
SC 332-25  
FIR No. 433/24  
PS Subhash Place  
u/s. 308/325/323/34 IPC  
State v. Rahul & Ors.

16.03.2026

**Ld. Presiding Officer is busy with administrative work in respect of foundation stone laying ceremony of Family Courts at Sector 14, Rohini, Delhi.**

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All three accused on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Subodh Kumar.

PWs IO/ASI Romesh Singh Rawat and HC/DO Lokesh are present.

As per directions, matter is listed for PE on **08.05.2026.**

(Reader)