

CNR No. DLNW01-004777-2025  
SC 332-25  
FIR No. 433/24  
PS Subhash Place  
u/s. 308/325/323/34 IPC  
State v. Rahul & Ors.

08.05.2026

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All three accused on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Subodh  
Kumar.

Sh. Lucky Jaiswal, Ld. counsel for complainant via  
video conferencing.

DO HC Lokesh Powar, IO ASI Romesh Singh, PW  
Rukiya Khatoon and Khushboo are present.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave today.

As per instructions, put up for PE on 22.07.2026. PW  
Rukiya Khatoon and Khushboo are bound down for next date.

Reader / 08.05.2026